PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA TO UNON

Tel:+254-20-8079149, 020-2163368 / 4060014/6 Fax: +254-20-2163372 E-mail: unon@mfa.go.ke, kmunep@swiftkenya.com



URAFIKI LANE, OFF LIMURU ROAD, MUTHAIGA P.O BOX 41395-00100/ 67830-00200 NAIROBI, KENYA.

KMUNEP/ENV/8/32

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Kenya to the United Nations Office at Nairobi (UNON) presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) and in reference to the latter's Note Verbale No. SGB/AJ/HS of 11th November 2014, has the honour to forward the attached copy of a letter from the Kenya Department of Immigration Services Ref. No. IMMS/4/3/VOL.16TF/6 dated 14th November 2014 for visa facilitation at Jomo Kenyatta International Airport (JKIA) for registered delegates attending the First International Environment Forum for Basin Organization from 26th to 28th November, 2014.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Kenya to the United Nations Office at Nairobi (UNON) avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the United Nations Environment Programme the assurances of its highest consideration.

NAIROBI, 20th November 2014

Secretariat of the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) NAIROBI



Encl.



OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT MINISTRY OF INTERIOR & COORDINATION OF NATIONAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION SERVICES



Web:www.mirp.go.ke E-mail:dis@immigration.go.ke <u>Tel:+254-20-2222022</u> Fax:+254-20-2220731 When replying please quote. **Ref: IMMS/4/3/VOL.16TF/6**

Nyayo House, 9th Floor P.O. BOX 30191-00100 NAIROBI, KENYA

DATE: 14 Nov, 2014

ADIS Jomo Kenyatta International Airport **NAIROBI**

RE: FACILITATION AND ISSUANCE OF VISAS ON ARRIVAL FOR THE FIRST INTERNATIONAL ENVIRONMENT FORUM FOR BASIN ORGANISATION 26TH -28TH NOVEMBE 2014.

The first International Environment Forum for Basin Organizations will be held at UNEP Headquarters in Nairobi from 26^{th} - 28^{th} November, 2014. Attached is the list the delegates.

Kindly facilitate and issue visas where necessary.

E.M.K.MALINDA FOR: DIRECTOR OF IMMIGRATION SERVICES

CC The Ambassador/ Permanent Representative Permanent Mission of the Republic of Kenya to UNON P.O. Box41395-00200 NAIROBI